
2024-25 IBCA BOYS BASKETBALL POLL/ALL-STATE COMMITTEE 
22-Member Panel (one from each of 16 regional groups, six at-large, non-voting committee chairman) 

            Sectionals 01-04: Mike Hackett, Munster (1). mdhackett@munster.us,  
            Sectionals 05-08: Ryan Osborn, Carmel (8). rosborn@ccs.k12.in.us,  
            Sectionals 09-12: Steve Lynch, Brownsburg (11). slynch@brownsburg.k12.in.us,  
            Sectionals 13-16: Nathan Fleenor, Evansville Harrison (16). 
Nathan.fleenor@evsck12.com,  
            Sectionals 17-20: Aaron Wolfe, NorthWood (20). awolfe@wanee.org,  
            Sectionals 21-24: Phil Brackmann, Fort Wayne Concordia (21). 
pbrackmann@clhscadets.com,  
            Sectionals 25-28: Bobby Allen, Guerin Catholic (25). ballen@guerincatholic.org,  
            Sectionals 29-32: Gene Miiller, Washington (31). gmiiller@wcs.k12.in.us,  
            Sectionals 33-36: Craig Teagle, Bluffton (36). cteagle@bhmsd.org,  
            Sectionals 37-40: Matt Luce, Wapahani (40). mluce@libertyperry.org,  
            Sectionals 41-44: Mark James, Triton Central (43). mjames4468@gmail.com,  
            Sectionals 45-48: Travis Wrightsman, Switzerland County (45). 
tmwrightsman@switzsc.org,  
            Sectionals 49-52: Kent Chezem, North Judson (51). kchezem@njsp.k12.in.us,  
            Sectionals 53-56: Cory Dunn, Rossville (54). cdunn@rcsd.k12.in.us,  
            Sectionals 57-60: Remus Woods, Indianapolis Lutheran (58). 
remus.woods@outlook.com,   
            Sectionals 61-64: Josh Thompson, Barr-Reeve (62). jthompson@barr.k12.in.us,  
            At-large, District 1: Chris Benedict, Carroll-Fort Wayne (5). 
chris.benedict@nacs.k12.in.us,   
            At-large, District 1: Clint Swan, Crown Point (1). swanclint@gmail.com,  
            At-large, District 2: Daniel Cox, New Castle (24). dcox@ncweb.me,  
            At-large, District 2: Chris Hawkins, Indianapolis Attucks (26). hawkinsc@myips.org,  
            At large, District 3: J.R. Holmes, Bloomington South (13). jholmes@mccsc.edu,  
            At-large, District 3: Fonso White, Floyd Central (15). fwhite@nafcs.org,  
            Non-voting Committee chairman: David Wood, West Lafayette (23). 
wlcoachwood@yahoo.com,  
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